transactions been completed as of the assumed dates and for the periods
presented or that may be obtained in the future. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated financial information is included in this prospectus for
informational purposes, and while we believe that it may be helpful in
understanding our combined operations for the periods indicated, you should not
unduly rely on the information.

   22

   ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000
   --------------------------------------------------
   PRO
   ADSC   UTILIPRO(1)   ADJUSTMENTS   FORMA
   --------   -----------   --------------   --------

Total revenue.....  $678,195   $ 17,732   $   --   $695,927
Cost of operations.....   547,985   24,620   --   572,605
General and administrative.....   32,201   --   --   32,201
Depreciation and other amortization.....   26,265   1,261   --   27,526
Amortization of purchased intangibles.....   49,879   --   1,681 (2)   51,560
   --------   --------   --------   --------
  Total operating expenses.....   656,330   25,881   1,681   683,892
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Operating income (loss).....   21,865   (8,149)   (1,681)   12,035
Other non-operating expense.....   2,477   --   --   2,477
Interest expense.....   38,870   1,122   650 (3)(4)   40,642
Income tax expense (benefit).....   1,841   (3,539)   (464)(5)   (2,162)
   --------   --------   --------   --------
Loss from continuing operations.....  $(21,323)   $ (5,732)   $ (1,867)   $(28,922)
   ========   ========   ========   ========

Edgar Filing: ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORP - Form 424B1

26

Loss per share from continuing operations--basic and
  diluted.....  $  (0.60)   $  (0.76)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in computing per share
  amounts--basic and diluted.....   47,538   47,538
   ========   ========

   See the accompanying notes on page 25.

   23

   ALLIANCE DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   ADSC   UTILIPRO(1)   SUBTOTAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------   -----------   --------   -----------   ---------

Total revenue.....  $180,692   $4,140   $184,832   $  --   $184,832
Cost of operations.....   143,258   4,017   147,275   --   147,275
General and administrative.....   9,333   --   9,333   --   9,333
Depreciation and other amortization.....   6,367   374   6,741   --   6,741
Amortization of purchased intangibles.....   11,113   --   11,113   280 (2)   11,393
   --------   ------   --------   -----   --------
  Total operating expenses.....   170,071   4,391   174,462   280   174,742
   --------   ------   --------   -----   --------
Operating income (loss).....   10,621   (251)   10,370   (280)   10,090
Interest expense.....   9,635   437   10,072   (142)(3)(4)   9,930
Income tax benefit (expense).....   933   (260)   673   (62)(5)   611
   --------   ------   --------   -----   --------
Income (loss) from continuing operations.....  $   53   $ (428)   $   (375)   $ (76)   $   (451)
   ========   ======   ========   =====   ========

Earnings (loss) per share from continuing
  operations--basic and diluted.....  $  (0.04)   $  (0.05)
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares used in computing per
  share amounts--basic.....   47,568   47,568
   ========   ========